## CITY OF BEDFORD

Samuel J. Craig Mayor David A. Flinn Street Commissioner



1102 16<sup>th</sup> Street Bedford, Indiana 47421

Telephone: (812) 279-9222 Facsimile: (812) 275-1636

August 9, 2023

Milling and Paving will begin Monday August 14<sup>th</sup> through Friday August 18<sup>th</sup> for the following roads:

15th Street from M Street to T Street

13th Street from R Street to U Street

R Street from John Williams Blvd to 5th Street

N Street from 6<sup>th</sup> Street to 5<sup>th</sup> Street

James Avenue will be open while milling on Tuesday, August 15th

James Avenue will be closed for paving

Road CLOSURE for James Ave paving will be Thursday night 8/17/2023 from 11:30PM to Friday morning 8/18/2023 at 7:00 AM

No on street parking until milling and paving are complete Schedule dependent on weather conditions

Scheduled time period daily is 7:00 am to 7:00 pm except paving on James Avenue
The postal service has been notified of these closures as well as all emergency personnel
If you are aware of deliveries, please contact them and let them know of the closures
Please avoid these streets if you do not reside on them until paving is complete
Be patient, cautious and aware of heavy equipment in these areas
Put your residential trash out as usual

We apologize for the inconvenience and thank you in advance for your cooperation as we improve our streets.

If you have questions contact David Flinn at dflinn@bedford.in.us or 812-279-9222.